©® BROADCOM

Product Obsolescence Notification

Issue Date: 12 July 2017

Dear Customer,

Broadcom Limited regrets to announce the obsolescence of the following products.

Item

O o0 N N N A~ W N o~

[ Y R N S N S R S e N R O R N S e O S R S o e el e e T e T e e
[ S R e e S ) Y, B N VS I (S e == Te RN e SV B S \S R )

Avago Part Number
ACFC-6002-BLK
ACFC-6002-TR1
ACFC-6002-TR2
ACFC-6002-TR3
ACFM-2247-BLK
ACFM-2247-SG1
ACFM-2247-TR1
ACFM-W0G7-BLK
ACFM-W0G7-TR1
ACFM-WI1G7-BLK
ACFM-W1G7-TR1
ACMD-4104-BLK
ACMD-4104-TR1
ACPM-5201-LR1
ACPM-5202-LR1
ACPM-5701-SG1
ACPM-7354-BGl1
ACPM-7354-BLK
ACPM-7354-LR1
ACPM-7354-SG1
ACPM-7620-CV1
ACPM-7620-TR1
ACPM-9011-BLK
ACPM-9011-SG1
ACPM-9011-TR1
ACPM-920413-SG1
ACPM-920502-LT1
ACPM-920502-SD1
ACPM-920502-ST1
ACPM-920502-TR1
ACPM-920502-UR1
ACPM-9205-BLK

Standard or Special Product

Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product

OBS071217WSD2

Recommended Replacement Part

None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
ACPM-7800-TR1
ACPM-7800-TR1
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None

None



33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

ACPM-9205-SGl1
ACPM-9205-TR1
ACPM-9313-BLK
ACPM-9313-SG1
ACPM-9313-TR1
ACPM-9317-BLK
ACPM-9317-SG1
ACPM-9317-TR1
ACPM-9320-BLK
ACPM-9320-SGl1
ACPM-9320-TR1
ACPM-9328-BLK
ACPM-9328-SG1
ACPM-9328-TR1
ACPM-9340-BLK
ACPM-9340-SGl1
ACPM-9340-TR1
ACPM-9340-TR2
ACPM-9341-BLK
ACPM-9341-SGl1
ACPM-9341-TR1
ACPM-9341-TR2
ACPM-9374140-SG1
ACPM-9374140-TR1
ACPM-9407-BLK
ACPM-9407-SG1
ACPM-9407-TR1
ACPM-9413-BLK
ACPM-9413-SGl1
ACPM-9413-TR1
ACPM-9428-BLK
ACPM-9428-5G1
ACPM-9428-TR1
AMGP-6432-BLKG
AMGP-6432-TR1G
AMGP-6432-TR2G
AMGP-6434-BLKG
AMGP-6434-TR1G
AMGP-6434-TR2G
MGA-22003-BLKG
MGA-22003-TR1G
MGA-23003-BLKG

Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product
Standard product

None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None

None



75 MGA-23003-TR1G Standard product None
76  MGA-25203-BLKG Standard product None
77 MGA-25203-TR1G Standard product None
78 MGA-30316-BLKG Standard product None
79 MGA-30316-TR1G Standard product None
80 MGA-30316-TR2G Standard product None
81 MGA-43228-BLKG Standard product MGA-43040-BLKG
82 MGA-43228-TR1G Standard product MGA-43040-TR1G
83 MGA-43328-BLKG Standard product MGA-43728-BLKG
84 MGA-43328-TR1G Standard product MGA-43728-TR1G
85 MGA-785T6-BLKG Standard product MGA-72543-BLKG
86 MGA-785T6-TRIG Standard product MGA-72543-TRIG
87 MGA-785T6-TR2G Standard product MGA-72543-TR2G
88 QCMD-4025-BLK Special product None
89 QCMD-4025-TR1 Special product None
90 QCMD-4025-TR2 Special product None
91 QCMD-4025-TR3 Special product None
92 QFET-3001-BLK Special product ATF-501P8-BLK
93 QFET-3001-TR1 Special product ATF-501P8-TR1
94 QFET-3001-TR2 Special product ATF-501P8-TR2
95 QFET-3011-PR1 Special product ATF-34143-TR1G
96 QFET-3018-TR1G Special product ATF-511P8-TR1
97 QMGA-0015-PR1 Special product MGA-87563-TR1G
98 QMGA-43228-TR1G Special product MGA-43040-TR1G
99 QMGA-43328-TR1G Special product MGA-43728-TR1G
100 QMGP-6434-BLKG Special product None
101  QMGP-6434-TR1G Special product None
102 QMGP-6434-TR2G Special product None

Please note that the products are being obsolete due to low demand. Last time buys will be offered through Jan 31, 2018.
Orders will be acceptable on a non-cancelable, non-returnable basis only. Customer required delivery dates must be
scheduled on or before July 31, 2018.

Broadcom Limited reserves the right to limit last time buy quantities based on capacity and material availability.

Wireless Semiconductor Division
Broadcom Limited

Please contact your Broadcom Limited field sales engineer or Contact Center for any questions or support requirements. Please return any
response as soon as possible, but not to exceed 30 days.



