

Product Obsolescence Notification

Issue Date: 12 July 2017

OBS071217WSD2

Dear Customer,

Broadcom Limited regrets to announce the obsolescence of the following products.

Item	Avago Part Number	Standard or Special Product	Recommended Replacement Part
1	ACFC-6002-BLK	Standard product	None
2	ACFC-6002-TR1	Standard product	None
3	ACFC-6002-TR2	Standard product	None
4	ACFC-6002-TR3	Standard product	None
5	ACFM-2247-BLK	Standard product	None
6	ACFM-2247-SG1	Standard product	None
7	ACFM-2247-TR1	Standard product	None
8	ACFM-W0G7-BLK	Standard product	None
9	ACFM-W0G7-TR1	Standard product	None
10	ACFM-W1G7-BLK	Standard product	None
11	ACFM-W1G7-TR1	Standard product	None
12	ACMD-4104-BLK	Standard product	None
13	ACMD-4104-TR1	Standard product	None
14	ACPM-5201-LR1	Standard product	None
15	ACPM-5202-LR1	Standard product	None
16	ACPM-5701-SG1	Standard product	None
17	ACPM-7354-BG1	Standard product	None
18	ACPM-7354-BLK	Standard product	None
19	ACPM-7354-LR1	Standard product	None
20	ACPM-7354-SG1	Standard product	None
21	ACPM-7620-CV1	Standard product	ACPM-7800-TR1
22	ACPM-7620-TR1	Standard product	ACPM-7800-TR1
23	ACPM-9011-BLK	Standard product	None
24	ACPM-9011-SG1	Standard product	None
25	ACPM-9011-TR1	Standard product	None
26	ACPM-920413-SG1	Standard product	None
27	ACPM-920502-LT1	Standard product	None
28	ACPM-920502-SD1	Standard product	None
29	ACPM-920502-ST1	Standard product	None
30	ACPM-920502-TR1	Standard product	None
31	ACPM-920502-UR1	Standard product	None
32	ACPM-9205-BLK	Standard product	None

33	ACPM-9205-SG1	Standard product	None
34	ACPM-9205-TR1	Standard product	None
35	ACPM-9313-BLK	Standard product	None
36	ACPM-9313-SG1	Standard product	None
37	ACPM-9313-TR1	Standard product	None
38	ACPM-9317-BLK	Standard product	None
39	ACPM-9317-SG1	Standard product	None
40	ACPM-9317-TR1	Standard product	None
41	ACPM-9320-BLK	Standard product	None
42	ACPM-9320-SG1	Standard product	None
43	ACPM-9320-TR1	Standard product	None
44	ACPM-9328-BLK	Standard product	None
45	ACPM-9328-SG1	Standard product	None
46	ACPM-9328-TR1	Standard product	None
47	ACPM-9340-BLK	Standard product	None
48	ACPM-9340-SG1	Standard product	None
49	ACPM-9340-TR1	Standard product	None
50	ACPM-9340-TR2	Standard product	None
51	ACPM-9341-BLK	Standard product	None
52	ACPM-9341-SG1	Standard product	None
53	ACPM-9341-TR1	Standard product	None
54	ACPM-9341-TR2	Standard product	None
55	ACPM-9374140-SG1	Standard product	None
56	ACPM-9374140-TR1	Standard product	None
57	ACPM-9407-BLK	Standard product	None
58	ACPM-9407-SG1	Standard product	None
59	ACPM-9407-TR1	Standard product	None
60	ACPM-9413-BLK	Standard product	None
61	ACPM-9413-SG1	Standard product	None
62	ACPM-9413-TR1	Standard product	None
63	ACPM-9428-BLK	Standard product	None
64	ACPM-9428-SG1	Standard product	None
65	ACPM-9428-TR1	Standard product	None
66	AMGP-6432-BLKG	Standard product	None
67	AMGP-6432-TR1G	Standard product	None
68	AMGP-6432-TR2G	Standard product	None
69	AMGP-6434-BLKG	Standard product	None
70	AMGP-6434-TR1G	Standard product	None
71	AMGP-6434-TR2G	Standard product	None
72	MGA-22003-BLKG	Standard product	None
73	MGA-22003-TR1G	Standard product	None
74	MGA-23003-BLKG	Standard product	None

75	MGA-23003-TR1G	Standard product	None
76	MGA-25203-BLKG	Standard product	None
77	MGA-25203-TR1G	Standard product	None
78	MGA-30316-BLKG	Standard product	None
79	MGA-30316-TR1G	Standard product	None
80	MGA-30316-TR2G	Standard product	None
81	MGA-43228-BLKG	Standard product	MGA-43040-BLKG
82	MGA-43228-TR1G	Standard product	MGA-43040-TR1G
83	MGA-43328-BLKG	Standard product	MGA-43728-BLKG
84	MGA-43328-TR1G	Standard product	MGA-43728-TR1G
85	MGA-785T6-BLKG	Standard product	MGA-72543-BLKG
86	MGA-785T6-TR1G	Standard product	MGA-72543-TR1G
87	MGA-785T6-TR2G	Standard product	MGA-72543-TR2G
88	QCMD-4025-BLK	Special product	None
89	QCMD-4025-TR1	Special product	None
90	QCMD-4025-TR2	Special product	None
91	QCMD-4025-TR3	Special product	None
92	QFET-3001-BLK	Special product	ATF-501P8-BLK
93	QFET-3001-TR1	Special product	ATF-501P8-TR1
94	QFET-3001-TR2	Special product	ATF-501P8-TR2
95	QFET-3011-PR1	Special product	ATF-34143-TR1G
96	QFET-3018-TR1G	Special product	ATF-511P8-TR1
97	QMGA-0015-PR1	Special product	MGA-87563-TR1G
98	QMGA-43228-TR1G	Special product	MGA-43040-TR1G
99	QMGA-43328-TR1G	Special product	MGA-43728-TR1G
100	QMGP-6434-BLKG	Special product	None
101	QMGP-6434-TR1G	Special product	None
102	QMGP-6434-TR2G	Special product	None

Please note that the products are being obsolete due to low demand. Last time buys will be offered through Jan 31, 2018. Orders will be acceptable on a non-cancelable, non-returnable basis only. Customer required delivery dates must be scheduled on or before July 31, 2018.

Broadcom Limited reserves the right to limit last time buy quantities based on capacity and material availability.

Wireless Semiconductor Division Broadcom Limited

Please contact your Broadcom Limited field sales engineer or Contact Center for any questions or support requirements. Please return any response as soon as possible, but not to exceed 30 days.